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See the notice on TED website 505014-2021 - Result
Germany-Potsdam: Storage media
OJ S 194/2021 06/10/2021
Contract award notice
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Landesvermessung und Geobasisinformation Brandenburg
Postal address: Heinrich-Mann-Allee 103
Town: Potsdam
NUTS code: DE404 Potsdam, Kreisfreie Stadt
Postal code: 14473
Country: Germany
E-mail: sabrina.hoehn@geobasis-bb.de
Telephone: +49 3318844-258
Fax: +49 3318844-535

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://geobasis-bb.de

Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Neue Storage Infrastruktur
Reference number: 12-164-24/117/21

Main CPV code
30234000 Storage media

Type of contract
Supplies

Short description
Beschaffung Storage für die AAA-Verfahrensumgebung, ISK, GDS

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 427 902,70 EUR

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/505014-2021
mailto:sabrina.hoehn@geobasis-bb.de?subject=TED
https://geobasis-bb.de
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II.2. Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE403 Frankfurt (Oder), Kreisfreie Stadt
Main site or place of performance: Landesvermessung und Geobasisinformation Brandenburg 
Robert-Havemann-Straße 4 15236 Frankfurt (Oder)

Description of the procurement
NetApp - Storage-Systeme, Netzwerk inkl. Wartung und Dienstleistungen

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2021/S 161-422536

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Title:
Auftragsvergabe interface systems GmbH

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
01/10/2021

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/422536-2021
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V.2.2. Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 1
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: interface systems GmbH
Postal address: Am Studio 2A
Town: Berlin
NUTS code: DE300 Berlin
Postal code: 12489
Country: Germany
E-mail: info@interface-systems.de
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 427 902,70 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information
Bekanntmachungs-ID: CXSJYYDYD0T

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Ministerium für Wirtschaft und Energie Land Brandenburg
Postal address: Heinrich-Mann-Allee 107
Town: Potsdam
Postal code: 14473
Country: Germany

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Landesvermessung und Geobasisinformation Brandenburg
Postal address: Heinrich-Mann-Allee 103
Town: Potsdam
Postal code: 14473
Country: Germany
E-mail: sabrina.hoehn@geobasis-bb.de
Telephone: +49 3318844-258
Fax: +49 3318844-535

Date of dispatch of this notice
01/10/2021

mailto:info@interface-systems.de?subject=TED
mailto:sabrina.hoehn@geobasis-bb.de?subject=TED

